Detworks MALESHALL STRUCTS ACCOUNT NO. 1 07210000000032	595/
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 569024 9213A AUTHORIZATION : Paticia Pirito COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	
ORDER DATE : March 30, 1995 ORDER TIME : 9:29 AM ORDER NO. : 569024 CUSTOMER NO: 9213A CUSTOMER: Marc H. Brawer, Eag	100001445051
MARC H. BRAWER, ESQ Suite 214 7771 West Oakland Park Blvd. Sunrise, FL 33351	
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CONSTRUCTION ARTS ASSOCIATES, INC.	FILE 95 MAR 31 A SECRETARION TALLAHASSEE, M
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	MA 8 13
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Jodie Krebs	T. BROWN APR - 3 1995

95 HAR 31 AN B: 13

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CONSTRUCTION ARTS ASSOCIATES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

# CONSTRUCTION ARTS ASSOCIATES, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 2209 Northeast 54th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

# ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

# ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 3,000 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

### ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI. SPECIAL PROVISON

It is the intent of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code.

# ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on March 31, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

Agent, Laura R. Dunl

# 

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

FI. DRIDA

m

By: <u>XUU R R LU R</u> Its Agent, Laura R.) Dunlap

KBR/jwk

`	PLEASE READ	ALL INSTRUCTIONS	BEFORE C	
:	PLICATION FOR STATEMENT	FLORIDA DEPARTME Sandra B. Mo Secrolary of	rtham Slato	FILED
			DRATIONS	96 NOV -1 AM 9: 15
DOCUMENT # <b>P95000025951</b>		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
CONS	TRUCTION ARTS ASSO	CIATES, INC.		TALLAHASSEE, PLONIDA
Principal Pl	lace of Business	Mailing Addross		
2209 NOR	THEAST 54TH STREET IDERDALE FL 33308	2200 NORTHEAST 54TH STREET FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33300	r	
	<i></i>		r accortion helps	BEINSTATEMENT
If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through incorrect information and enter correction 2. New Principal Office Address, If Applicable 3. New Mailing Office Address, If Applicable 3. New M		If Applicable	4. Uale Incorporated or Qualified To Do Businoss in Florida 03/31/1995	
Suite, Apt	#, olc	Suite, Ant I e C.		5. FEI Number
City & State	0	City & Stato		6. 5-62328 Ni (Applicable
Zip	Country	Zip Cour		CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED tor a Certific e of Status
*	and Street Addresses of Each Officer and Name of Officers	S	Street Address of Ecc	och i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	and/or Directors	3 (Do NOT Use Post Office Box Numbors) 4		
PLES.	LAWRENCE KRA	AMER 2209	N.E. ST	FL. 35308
		/		100001997321 - 2 -11/06/96 -01026 -006
				****375.00 **** 375.00
				·
				JB11-5-91
8. Name and Address of Curren' Registered Agent Name			9. Name and Address of New Registered Agent	
CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES INC.			RPT KRAMER s (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)	
1201 HAYS STREET     D D D S HT HT SHITL       TALLAHASSEE FL 32301     Suito, Apt. #, Etc.				
	$\square$		City	State ZipC xdo FL 2:308
10. I, beir	ng appointed the roman and i peny of the a			e obligations of Section 607.0505, F.S.
Signaturo Registere	d Agent	REGISTERED AGENT MUST SIGN		Date <u>9-16-96</u>
11. D D	oes this corporation pay ept. of Revenue under S	any intangible tax to 3. 199.032, Florida Sta	the atutes. Yes	S No (See other side for infc mation on intangible tax)
this re		solution has been eliminated, the co a names of individuals listed on this	provide name satisfie form do not qualify fo	as provided for in chapter 607 or 617, F.S. I further certify that when filing lies the requirements of section 607.0401 or 617.0401, F.S. that all fees for an exemption under section 119.07(3)(i), F.S. The information indicate inder oath.
	Alixke	in the		9-16-96 171.6.50
SIGNA		PRINTED MANS OF SIGNING OFFICER		Date Daytime Phor 2 #